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Sisterhood Name

Sisterhood 
President(s) 
First Name

Sisterhood 
President(s) 
Last Name

Primary Phone 
Number

Email

Sisterhood 
Address

Sisterhood 
City State

Zip Notes
Women of Temple Shalom Karen Rosenberg 917-751-2309 karensrosenberg@gmail.com 5 Ayrmont Lane Aberdeen NJ 07747-1222

Temple Sholom Of West Essex 
Sisterhood Marcy Siegel 973-857-2729 ssiegel111@aol.com 760 Pompton 

Ave
Cedar 
Grove NJ 07009-1229

Temple Emanuel Sisterhood Andrea Finkel (856)-489-0029sisterhoodpresident@templeemanuel.org 1101 Springdale 
Rd Cherry Hill NJ 08003-2929

Women of Kol Dorot Jan Miller

(201) 664-7422  janlmiller113@gmail.com 660 
Kinderkamack 
Rd.

Oradell

NJ 7649

Temple Covenant of Peace Easton NJ

In the middle of a 
merger between a 
Reform and 
Conservative 
Congregation- last 
paid WRj in 2015. 
When Dues 
Connection 
Committee 
checked in with 
them, they said it 
may be up to 18 
months before 
everything is 
settled. They do 
not want us 
contacting them at 
this time

Temple Emanu-El Sisterhood Bonnie Ailverman 732-742-0071 bonnie243@gmail.com 100 James St Edison NJ 08820-3945

Congregation B'nai Jeshurun Barnert 
Temple Sisterhood Rebecca Rund

973-610-2371 rcrund@gmail.com 747 Route 208 
South

Franklin 
Lakes NJ 07417

Temple Beth-el Sisterhood Fern Jurgrau 908-963-4921 67 US Highway 
206

Hillsborough NJ 08844-4142

Beth Haverim Shir Shalom Sisterhood Linda                 
Mona

Vogel               
Sussman 201-512-1983 (T) lsv0407@aol.com                     

monagwen@gmail.com
280 Ramapo 
Valley Road Mahwah NJ 07430-1604

Temple Shaari Emeth Sisterhood
Jennifer Fessler 732-688-2850 nickandjoe2@gmail.com 400 Craig Road Manalapan NJ 07726-8744

Temple Rodeph Torah Of Western 
Monmouth Sisterhood

 sisterhood@trt.org. 15 Mohawk 
Drive Marlboro NJ 7746

Temple B'nai Or Sisterhood sisterhoodtemplebnaior@gmail.com 60 Overlook Rd Morristown NJ 07960-5807

Adath Emanu-El Sisterhood
Mindy Miller  609-504-2022. office@adathemanuel.com

205 Elbo Ln Mount 
Laurel NJ 08054-9636

Congregation B'nai Jeshurun Women's 
Association Stacy Tavel

973-379-1555 wa@tbj.org 1025 S. Orange 
Ave Short Hills NJ 0707-3135

Temple Sinai Of Bergen County 
Sisterhood Hilary Eth 201-621-1097 hilaryeth@hotmail.com 1 Engle St Tenafly NJ 07670-2812

Monmouth Reform Temple Sisterhood
Ellen Goldberg 732-747-9365 T mrtsister@gmail.com 332 Hance 

Ave
Tinton 
Falls NJ 07724-2730

Nancy Zaslowe nancyzaslowe@gmail.com

Temple Har Shalom

Sheri                 
Julie   

Cohen             
Bu

732-27100133 H sheri0819@aol.com                
juliebu0108@gmail.com

104 Mr. Horeb 
Road

Warren NJ

7059 Reactivated 
2019 since 2013

Women of Kol Dorot - West Jan Miller

201-401-1126 C

janlmiller113@gmail.com
56 Ridgewood 
Rd

Washington 
Township NJ 07676-5122

Serving for 1 
year

Temple Emau-El Maralyn Lieberman maralyn18@icloud.com 756 Broad 
Street

Westfield NJ 07090-2041

Sisterhood of Old York Road Temple 
Beth-Am Brenda Goodis brennie49@msn.com 971 Old York 

Rd Abington PA 19001-4607

Tobie Schupack Tobie.schupack@gmail.com

Temple Ohav Shalom Kristin Karsh kristikarsh@gmail.com 8400 Thompson Allison Park PA 15101-3266

Temple Sholom In Broomall Frances Epstein 610-789-0784 epsteinfrances@verizon. 55 North Church 
Ln

Broomall PA 19008-2503

Reform Congregation Keneseth Lynore Eisman 215-676-1812 lynore@comcast.net 8339 Old York 
Rd

Elkins Park PA 19027

Temple Judea Of Bucks County Risa Neiman 215-718-4754 ranbeach@comcast.net 38 Rogers Road Furlong PA 18925

Beth David Reform Congregation 
Sisterhood

Susan Weinberg 610-649-4192

susanweinberg1@gmail.com
1130 Vaughan 
Lane

Gladwyne PA 19035

Congregation Emanu-el Israel 
Sisterhood Marion Stone

(724) 836-5468 mjbs1976@netscape.net
222 N Main St Greensburg PA 15601-1809

Temple Ohev Sholom Sisterhood

Reyna Jose

717-379-0674 rmjose32@comcast.net

2345 N Front St Harrisburg PA 17110-1028
Temple Brith Achim Sisterhood Laurie Miccolis 481 S Gulph Rd King of 

Prussia
PA 19406-3151

Women of Shaarai Shomayim
Rosanne

Selfon 717-285-3910 rosanne.selfon@gmail.com
75 East James 
Street Lancaster PA 17602-2208

Beth Chaim Reform Congregation 
Sisterhood Michelle Eisenberg

484 557-2773
chelleitout@comcast.net

389 Conestoga
Road RT 401 Malvern PA 19355

Congregation Beth Or Sisterhood
Lois Lambersky 267-640-7878 bubba6x@verizon.net 239 Welsh 

Road Maple Glen PA 19002

Women of Shir Ami Sisterhood Amy Buondonno 215-450-4207 abuondonno@hotmail.com 101 Richboro 
Road

Newtown PA 18940

Women of Rodef Shalom Terry Starrett 724-612-4787 131313tjs@gmail.com 4905 5th Ave Pittsburgh PA 15213-2919

Women of Temple Sinai Susan Blackman 412-687-8777 C susan.blackman@verizon.net 5505 Forbes 
Ave

Pittsburgh PA 15217-1125

Main Line Reform Temple Beth Elohim 
Sisterhood Liz Stoller

610-389-4906
ljstoller@gmail.com

410 
Montgomery 
Ave

Wynnewood PA 19096-1303

Ami Lonner 215-837-0365 alonner@comcast.net

Vicki Graff 610-375-6034 T vhgraff@gmail.com 555 Warwick 
Drive Wyomissing PA 19610-1825
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